

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.1-5 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10692 OF 1995

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LEELAMMA JACOB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and exemption from giving long cause title and interim directions and exem. from filing c/c and exem. from filing OT)

Date: 29/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Datta, A.S.G.
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Vipin K. Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The I.As. are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Asstt.Registrar

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS.1-5

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.10692 OF 1995

Union of India

...Appellant

Versus

Leelamma Jacob and Ors.

...Respondents

ORDER

Necessary steps in line with the judgment of this Court in Union of India and Ors. Vs. Leelamma Jacob and Ors. (2003 (12) SCC 280) shall be taken within a period of six weeks. The I.As. are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.

(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.
(Dr. MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

New Delhi,
August 29, 2008.