

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 6/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10692 OF 1995

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LEELAMMA JACOB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey, adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. A.Tarique, adv.

For Respondent(s) MS. Jyoti Saxa, adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Response to the application shall be filed within
three weeks.

Call after three weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master