

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 6

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10692 OF 1995

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LEELAMMA JACOB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 19/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. SWA. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Surendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R. Bostian Ali, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Union of India seeks further four weeks' time to file response to the application. Four weeks' time, as prayed for is granted.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master