

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 6

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10692 OF 1995

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LEELAMMA JACOB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 05/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG
Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. SWA. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Saima Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Giri, Adv.
Ms. Vidya Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No. 6 is dismissed as withdrawn.

The applicants are at liberty to move an appropriate representation to the Government, which will be considered on its own merits.

(S. Thapar)

(Vijay Dhawan)

P.S. to Registrar

Court Master

The signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 6

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10692 OF 1995

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LEELAMMA JACOB & ORS.

...Respondent(s)/
Applicants

O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No. 6 is dismissed as withdrawn.

The applicants are at liberty to move an appropriate representation to the Government, which will be considered on its own merits.

.....J.
[B. Sudershan Reddy]

.....J.
[Surinder Singh Nijjar]

New Delhi,
February 05, 2010