

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 7  
in  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10692 OF 1995

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LEELAMMA JACOB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

Date: 08/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
For Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri ,Adv  
Ms. Vidya Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Shorawala ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are not inclined to entertain this application filed directly before the Court. It is, accordingly, dismissed. It will, however, open to the petitioners to agitate their grievances before the Central Administrative Tribunal, in accordance with law.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master